025/0251
3.3V 32K/64K x 16/18
Dual-Port Static RAM
CY7C027V/028V
CY7C037V/038V
Features
• True Dual-Ported memory cells which allow simulta-
neous access of the same memory location

CY7C027V/028V
CY7C037V/038V
Ordering Information
Document #: 38–00670–*D
32K x16 3.3V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C027V-15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
20 CY7C027V-20AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
25 CY7C027V-25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
64K x16 3.3V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C028V-15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
20 CY7C028V-20AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C028V-20AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
25 CY7C028V-25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
32K x18 3.3V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C037V-15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
20 CY7C037V-20AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
25 CY7C037V-25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
64K x18 3.3V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C038V-15AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
20 CY7C038V-20AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C038V-20AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
25 CY7C038V-25AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
16
CY7C027V/028V
CY7C037V/038V
Package Diagram